70th Filmfare South Awards 2025 -Administrative Sanction
Accorded- Orders issued

TOURISM(B) DEPARTMENT

ORDER

The Director of Tourism as per her  letter read above had
submitted a proposal before the Departmental Working Group for
sanctioning an amount of ₹4,60,20,000/- (Rupees Four Crores Sixty
lakhs twenty thousand only) including GST for Kerala Tourism
Department's Partnership with the 70th Filmfare   South Awards,
2025, to be organised in Kerala.
   2. The Departmental Working Group on Plan Schemes 2025-26
that met on 06.11.2025 examined the proposal in detail and

[...]

Since the entire provision under the head of account “3452-80-
104-98-00-34-03-P-V Marketing (Plan)” had been utilised for 
various important tourism marketing activities, sanction has been

accorded as per Government order read as 4th paper above for the
Re-appropriation of  the proposed amount of Rs. 4,60,20,000
(Rupees Four Crores Sixty lakhs twenty thousand only) including
GST, for the Project 70th Filmfare Awards South- Kerala Tourism
as Destination Partner,  under  the head of accounts as detailed
below.
HEAD OF ACCOUNT AMOUNT
3452-01-102-95 – Development of Eco
tourism Products Rs. 75,00,000/-

3452-80-003-97(3)- HR Development in